00000002 501432

40.00 BA

07/29/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exs. BAD505) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Right	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_21_03 The Scott Fetzer Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. Internal				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 401 North Lake Street City: Neenah State: WI Zip: 54956 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/443,904	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name:Diane McDonaid Internal Address:_Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 578340319012)				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114	THIS SDACE				
9. Signature.					
Diane McDonald Name of Person Signing Signing	July 17, 2003				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
74443904 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this entrespondence is being deposited today with the Unite States Postal Service as first class mail. an envelope addressed to. Director of the U Paterit and Trademark Office. P.O. Box 145

TRADEWARK 19733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY ("SCOTT FETZER"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 28800 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, is the owner of the Trademark and the Application thereof in the United States of America as shown below (hereinafter "TRADEMARK"):

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SCOT	74/443,904	10/04/1993	2,660,961	12/17/2002

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. ("KCWW"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCOTT FETZER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto KCWW the entire right, title and interest of SCOTT FETZER in and to the TRADEMARK in the United States of America, together with said Application therefore and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Westleke, Ohio, this 14 to day of July, 2003.

THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY

Name: Patricia M. Scanlon

Title: Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this ______ day of July, 2003, personally appeared Patricia M. Scanlon, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of The Scott Fetzer Company, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of The Scott Fetzer Company and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

MARY GRIFFIN, NOTARY PUBLIC State of Ohio
My Commission Expres Feb. 04, 2008

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/21/2003 REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0134